
 
 

 
 

Participation and Inclusion 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This document will support 
you in accessing your local 
community to participate in 
social and economic activities 
of your choice. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Our services and staff are here 
to help you actively engage in 
meaningful activities including 
work and study; sporting and 
social events; or personal 
appointments and errands.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We respect who you are, and 
are focused on what is 
important to you. We provide 
supports that enable you to 
lead a fulfilled life.  
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You have the right to access 
inclusive, supportive and non-
discriminatory services within 
the community, free from any 
bias based on your personal 
preferences or position. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

We will help you gain 
confidence out in the local 
community by guiding and 
building your independence 
skills, and in advocating your 
individual choices. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We appreciate that members 
of our community come from 
a variety of differing cultures, 
beliefs and backgrounds, and 
are supportive of your specific 
pursuits within your chosen 
network or community. 
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